
  UCC-20-032 v.3 

College of Letters, Arts and Social Sciences 
Proposed Catalog Changes 

Effective Summer 2020 
 
 
Department of Sociology and Anthropology 
 
1.  Make the following changes to the B.A. and B.S. in Sociology: 

 

Sociology (B.A. or B.S.) 
 
Required course work includes the university requirements (see regulation J-3), the general 
requirements for either the B.A. or B.S. degree and the following courses (electives must be 
approved by the student's advisor): 
 
ANTH 100 

 
Introduction to Anthropology 

 
3 

SOC 101 Introduction to Sociology 3 

SOC 201 Introduction to Inequalities and Inclusion 3 
SOC 311 Development of Social Theory 3 

Select one course from the following: 3 

   ANTH 101 Biological Anthropology  

   ANTH 102 Cultural Anthropology  

   ANTH 103 Introduction to Archaeology  

Select two courses from the following: 6 

   SOC 309 Social Science Research Methods  

   SOC 416 Qualitative Social Science Methods  

   SOC 417 Social Data Analysis  

   STAT 251 Statistical Methods  

Select one course from the following: 3 

   SOCCRIM 421 Gender and Crime  

   CRIM 439 Inequalities in the Justice System  

   SOC 423 Economic (In)Justice in the United States  

   SOC 424 Sociology of Gender  

   SOC 427 Racial and Ethnic Relations  

   SOC 439 Inequalities in the Justice System  

Select 12 9 credits in related fields as approved by student's advisor 1 129 

Emphases  

Select one of the following emphases: 2421 
   Criminology     
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   Inequalities and Globalization   

   General Sociology   

Total Hours 51 
 

1 
 
E.g. American Indian Studies, Africana Studies, Anthropology, Criminology, Economics, 
Environmental Science, Geography, History, Political Science, Psychology, Statistics, and 
Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies 

 

A. Criminology 
 
SOC 130 Introduction to Criminology 3 

SOC 331 Criminology Theory 3 

Select one course from the following: 3 
   SOC 460 Capstone: Sociology in Action  

   SOC 461 Capstone:Justice Policy Issues  

   SOC 462 Senior Practicum  

   SOC 464 Criminology Abroad  

Select 15 credits from upper-division emphasis electives: 15 

   SOC 325 Family, Violence, and Society  

   SOC 328 Deviant Behavior  

   SOC 329 Homicide  

   SOC 330 Juvenile Delinquency  

   SOC 332 Sociology of Punishment  

   SOC 333 Elite and White Collar Crime  

   SOC 334 Police and Social Control  

   SOC 335 Terrorism, Society and Justice  

   SOC 336 Comparative Criminal Justice Systems  

   SOC 337 Violence and Society  

   SOC 338 Regulation of Vice  

   SOC 339 Crime and the Media  

   SOC 345 Criminology  

   SOC 346 Responding to Risk  

   SOC 403 Workshop  

   SOC 404 Special Topics  

   SOC 420 Sociology of Law  

   SOC 421 Gender and Crime  

   SOC 435 Psychopathy and Crime  
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   SOC 436 Mental Health and Crime  

   SOC 439 Inequalities in the Justice System  

   SOC 442 Substance Use and Society  

   SOC 450 Dynamics of Social Protest  

   SOC 465 Environment, Policy, and Justice  

   SOC 498 Internship (No more than 6 credits may be counted toward major.)  

   SOC 499 Directed Study (No more than 6 credits may be counted toward major.)  

Total Hours 24 

  
 

BA. Inequalities and Globalization 
 
ANTH/SOC 201 Introduction to Inequalities & Inclusion 3 

SOC 311 Development of Social Theory 3 

Select one of the following: 3 
   CRIM 421 Gender and Crime  

   CRIM 439 Inequalities in the Justice System  

   SOC 423 Economic (In)Justice in the United States  

   SOC 424 Sociology of Gender  
   SOC 427 Racial and Ethnic Relations  

Select one of the following: 3 

   SOC 460 Capstone: Sociology in Action  

   SOC 462 Senior Practicum  

   SOC 464 Criminology Abroad  

Select from these emphasis electives: 15 

   AIST/ANTH 
314/SOC 317 

Tribal Sovereignty and Federal Policy  

   AIST/ANTH 
321/SOC 319 

Tribal Elders Series (No more than three credits may be 
counted toward this major.) 

 

   AIST 344 Indigenous Ways of Knowing  

   AIST 401 Contemporary American Indian Issues  

   AIST 422 Plateau Indians Contemporary Pacific Northwest Indians  

   ANTH 425 Pop Culture and Consumerism  

   ANTH 462 Human Issues in International Development  

   SOC CRIM 335 Terrorism, Society and Justice  

   SOC CRIM 336 Comparative Criminal Justice Systems  

   SOCCRIM 421 Gender and Crime  
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   SOCCRIM 439 

Inequalities in the Justice System  

   SOC 325 Family, Violence, and Society  

   SOC 327 Sociology of the Family  

   SOC 340 
Social Change & GlobalizationEnvironmental Sociology and 
Globalization 

 

   SOC 341 Science, Technology, and Society  

   SOC 342 Gender and Science  

   SOC 343 Power, Politics, and Society  

   SOC 345 CriminologyExtremism and American Society  

   SOC 346 Responding to Risk  

   SOC 350 Food, Culture, and Society  

   SOC 403 Workshop  

   SOC 404 Special Topics  

   SOC 420 Sociology of Law  

   SOC 423 Economic (In)Justice in the United States  

   SOC 424 Sociology of Gender  

   SOC 427 Racial and Ethnic Relations  

   SOC 428 Self and Society  

   SOC 450 Dynamics of Social Protest  

   SOC 465 Environment, Policy, and Justice  

   SOC 466 Climate Change and Society  

   SOC 498 
Internship (No more than 6 credits may be counted toward 
major.) 

 

   SOC 499 
Directed Study (no more than 6 credits may be counted toward 
major) 

 

Total Hours 2421 
 
Courses to total 120 credits for this degree 
 

CB. General Sociology 
 
ANTH/SOC 201 Introduction to Inequalities & Inclusion 3 

SOC 311 Development of Social Theory 3 

Select one course from the following: 3 
   SOC 460 Capstone: Sociology in Action  

   SOC 462 Senior Practicum  

   SOC 464 Criminology Abroad  



  UCC-20-032 v.3 

Select 1518 credits from upper-division emphasis electives: 1518 
   SOC 319AIST 
321 

Tribal Elders Series (No more than three credits may be counted 
toward this major.) 

 

   AIST 344 Indigenous Ways of Knowing  

   SOC CRIM 325 Family, Violence, and Society  

   SOC CRIM 335 Terrorism, Society and Justice  

   SOC CRIM 337 Violence and Society  

   SOC CRIM 428 Self and Society  

   SOC CRIM 439 Inequalities in the Justice System  

   SOC 327 Sociology of the Family  

   SOC 340 Social Change & Globalization  

   SOC 341 Science, Technology, and Society  

   SOC 342 Gender and Science  

   SOC 343 Power, Politics, and Society  

   SOC 345 Criminology  

   SOC 346 Responding to Risk  

   SOC 350 Food, Culture, and Society  

   SOC 403 Workshop  

   SOC 404 Special Topics  

   SOC 416 Qualitative Social Science Methods  

   SOC 417 Social Data Analysis  

   SOC 420 Sociology of Law  

   SOC 423 Economic (In)Justice in the United States  

   SOC 424 Sociology of Gender  

   SOC 427 Racial and Ethnic Relations  

   SOC 450 Dynamics of Social Protest  

   SOC 465 Environment, Policy, and Justice  

   SOC 466 Climate Change and Society  

   SOC 498 Internship (No more than 6 credits may be counted toward major.)  

   SOC 499 
Directed Study (No more than 6 credits may be counted toward 
major.) 

 

Total Hours 2421 
 
Courses to total 120 credits for this degree 
 

Rationale:  The changes to the Sociology major curriculum are a response to Criminology 
becoming a separate major starting in July 2020. We removed the Criminology emphasis and 
removed “General” from our third emphasis so it is now “Sociology.”  
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All courses draw on the expertise of our current faculty; no additional resources are needed. 
 
All courses will be assessed as part of regular departmental assessment. 
 

 


